## Stephens



Cloud Communications 2Q Preview

## Ryan MacWilliams

**Enterprise & Cloud Software** 

July 27, 2020 | 1:00 pm ET/12:00 pm CT

Stephens is hosting a conference call for institutional investors with Ryan MacWilliams. Hear Ryan's view on the Cloud Communications group ahead of earnings.



Ryan MacWilliams, CFA Research Analyst (212) 891-1789 Ryan.MacWilliams@stephens.com

Ryan MacWilliams is a research analyst covering the cloud communications sector. Prior to joining Stephens in 2018, he was an equity research associate covering unified communications and optical networking at William Blair. Ryan graduated with a B.S. in finance from the Pennsylvania State University. He is also a CFA charterholder.

## Coverage

- 8X8, Inc. (EGHT)
- Everbridge, Inc. (EVBG)
- Five9, Inc. (FIVN)
- Slack Technologies, Inc. (WORK)
- Smartsheet, Inc. (SMAR)
- Twilio, Inc. (TWLO)
- Vonage Holdings Corp. (VG)
- Zoom Video Communications, Inc. (ZM)

To obtain more information, please contact your Stephens sales representative.



STEPHENS.COM

f in 9 800-643-9691

©2020 STEPHENS INC. MEMBER NYSE, SIPC STEPHENS INC., 111 CENTER STREET, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201

<u>UNSUBSCRIBE</u> <u>EMAIL PREFERENCES</u> <u>VIEW ONLINE</u>

This announcement has been prepared solely for informative purposes as of its stated date and is not a solicitation, or an offer, to buy or sell any security, if does not purpor to be a complete description of the securities, markets are developments referred to in the material. The research analyst principally responsible for preparation of this announcement has received compensation that is based on the firm's overall revenue which includes investment banking revenue. To access current disclosures for the companies in this announcement, clients should refer to http://infostephens.com/er/24897/sellides\_Disclosures-action/28/97d1/411183866/h=8Kh1zcv\_4/9Resy/13/RhNiFicuhipsz66/Nzm00g/650 or contact your Stephens Inc. Pareservative for additional information letter dear non-uncement may include one or more links to external or third-party websites. Stephens Inc. has not independently verified the information contained on such websites and can provide no assurance as to the reliability of such information, and there can be no assurance that any opinions expressed on such websites reflect the opinions of Stephens Inc. or its management. Additional information available upon request.